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MECKLENBURG BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
2019 MEETING SCHEDULE REVISED

On March 6, 2019, the Board of County Commissioners amended its meeting schedule, which
was previously published on December 21, 2018, to change the start time for Budget/Public
Policy Workshops from 3:00 p.m. to 2:30 p.m., effective with the March 26, 2019 Budget/Public
Policy Workshop. There were no other changes.

Regular Meetings are held monthly every first and third Tuesday at 6:00 p.m. in the Meeting
Chamber of the Charlotte-Mecklenburg Government Center (CMGC) located at 600 East
Fourth Street (lobb Ievel?, Charlotte, NC, unless indicated otherwise on the schedule. Informal
Work Sessions and/or Closed Sessions are at 5:00 p.m. prior to each Regular meeting in the
Meeting Chamber Conference Room CH-14 (basement level). Budget/Public "~ Policy
Workshops are held monthly every second and an optional fourth Tuesday at 2:30 p.m. in
Conference Center Room 267 of the CMGC (2nd floor), unless indicated otherwise on the
schedule. *Regular and Budget Public/Policy Meetings are held on Wednesday if there is a
Monday holiday or Tuesday Election Day.

(JANUARY) Tuesday, January 8, Budget/Public Policy Workshop; Tuesday, January 15,
Regular Mtg; Tuesday, January 22 (optional), Budget/Public Policy Workshop;
Wednesday, January 23 - Friday, January 25, BOCC Retreat (Will be noticed as a
Special Meeting?; (FEBRUARY) Tuesda_}{, Februa?‘_{ 5, Regular Mtg; Tuesday, February
12, Budget/Public Policy Workshop; Tuesday, February 19 Regular Mtg; Tuesday,
February 26 (optional), Budget/Public Policy Workshop; (MARCH) Saturday, March 2-
6, NACo Legislative Conference, Washington, DC; *Wednesday, March 6, Regular Mtg;
Tuesday, March 12, Budget/Public Policy Workshop; Tuesday, March 19, Regular Mtg;
Tuesday, March 26 (optional), Budget/Public Policy Workshop; (APRIL) Tuesday, April
2, Regular Mtg; Tuesday, April 9, Budget/Public Policy Workshop; Tuesday, April 16,
Regular Mtg; Tuesday, April 23 (optional), Budget/Public Policy Workshop; (MAY)
Tuesday, May 7, Regular Mtg; Tuesday, May 14, Budget/Public Policy Workshop;
Tuesday, May 21, Regular Mtg. (JUNE) Tuesday, June 4, Regular Mtg; Tuesday, June
1, Bud%e!/Publlc Policy Workshop; Tuesday, June 18, Regular Mtg; Tuesday, June 25
(optional), Budget/Public Policy Workshop; (JULY) Tuesday, July 2, Regular Mtg;
Friday, July 12-15, NACo Annual Conference, Las Vegas, Nevada; (AUGUST)
*Wednesday, August 7, Regular Mtg.; Thursday, August 22-24, NCACC Annual
Conference, Guilford County; (SEPTEMBER)

*Wednesday, Sep ber 4, R lar Mtg; day, September 10, Budget/Public Policy
Workshop; Tuesday, September 17, Regul tg; T day, September 24 (optional),
Budget/Public Policy Workshog; (OCTOBER) Tuesdqu, October 1, Regular Mtg;
Tuesday, October 8, Budget/Public Policy Workshop; Tuesday, October 15, Regular
vag; Tuesday, October 22 (optional) Budget/Public Policy Workshop; (NOVEMBER)
*Wednesday, November 6, Regular Mtg.; *Wednesday, November 13

Budget/Public Policy Workshop Tuesday, November 19, Regular Mtg; l(_,DE(:EMBER)
Tuesday, December 3, Regular Mtg; Tuesday, December 10, Budget/Public Policy
Workshop; Tuesday, December 17, Regular Mtg.

Anyone needing special accc dations when attending these meetings and/or if this
information is needed in an alternative format because of a disability contact the Clerk
to the Board at least 72 hours prior to the meeting at (980) 314-2912, 600 East Fourth
Street, 11th floor (CMGC) or e-mail Janice.Paige@MecklenburgCountyNC.Gov.
Agendas for mee!in?s can e found at:
hitps://mecklenburg.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx on Friday afternoon prior to the
Tuesday or Wednesday Meeting.
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Before the undersigned, a Notary Public
of said County and State, duly
authorized to administer oaths
affirmations, etc., personally appeared,
being duly sworn or affirmed according
to law, doth depose and say that he/she
is a representative of The Charlotte
Observer  Publishing Company, a
corporation  organized and doing
business under the laws of the State of
Delaware, and publishing a newspaper
. known as The Charlotte Observer in the
. city of Charlotte, County of Mecklenburg,
and State of North Carolina and that as
such he/she is familiar with the books,
records, files, and business of said
Corporation and by reference to the files
of said publication, the attached
advertisement was inserted. The
following is correctly copied from the
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. Cherri Foster, Regional Office Associate

In Testimony Whereof | have hereunto set

my hand and affixed my seal on the 11th
day of March, 2019
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